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KENYA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT
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When replying please quote

Ref: KMD/ MKS/FCST/ 5/2//11/5 Issue Date 29th November 2021.

21.

Most parts of the county received rains .Ndithini received 90mm in 3days,lkombe received 110mm in
3days Kibauni had 140mm in 3days among the areas which received good rains.

2021

Most parts of the county will continue receiving some rains and showers though the amounts will

reduce.

Matuu —Yatta Sub Count

m Day Temp (c) Symbols  Condition
30th "Nov 2021 NG N 27/18 Partly cloudy
——
P Wednesday 28/17 7~ Chances of rain
[
2nd" Dec 2021 [ 30/17 ) Chances of rain
/i
3rd Dec;2021 @itk 30/19 /’E’\ Chances of showers
777
4™ Dec,2021 Saturday 29/20 ) Chances of showers
s
5th Dec,2021 Sunday 30/16 7 Chances of rain
s
6th Dec, 2021 Monday 29/17 Partly cloudy
——
Sunrise......... 6:32 am Sunset.....6:35pm
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Date

30th Nov,2021

1st Dec,2021
2nd Dec,2021
3rd Dec,2021

4™ Dec,2021
Sth  Dec,2021

6th Dec, 2021

Sunrise 6.32 am

Masii —-Mwala Sub-County

Day

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Temp ("c)

24/17

25/18
23/17
26/17
28/13
26/15

27/14

Symbols

NN,
N
Y
N

P

P

N,
~
Y

12
=

N,
N
By

P

r
¥

Condition

Chances of showers

Chances of rain
Chances of rain
Chances of showers

Chances of showers

Chances of rain

Partly cloudy

Sunset 6.35pm
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30th Nov,2021

I1st ,Dec 2021

2nd Dec,2021
3rd Dec,2021

4™ Dec,2021
Sth Dec 2021

6th Dec,2021

Sunrise 6.32 am

Machakos —Machakos Sub Count

Day

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Temp ("c)

22/14

23/16

21/15
21/16

23/13
23/16

21/14

Symbols

Condition

Chances of showers

Chances of showers

Chances of showers

Chances of rain

Chances of showers

Partly county

Partly cloudy

Sunset 6.35pm
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Date

30th Nov 2021

Ist Dec,2021

2nd Dec,2021

3rd Dec, 2021

4" Dec,2021
5th Dec,2021

6th Dec,2021

Sunrise 6.32 am

Kangundo —Kangundo Sub Count

Day
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday

Temp (’c)
24/14
25/16

24/14
26/16
26/14

26/14
26/14

condition
P ™
P

/1

symbol

Partly cloudy
Chances of rains
Chances of rains

Chances of light rains

Chances of rains
Partly cloudy
Partly cloudy

Sunset 6.35pm
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DATE
30th Nov,2021

1st Dec,2021
2nd Dec,2021
3rd Dec,2021
4" Dec,2021
5th Dec,2021

6th Dec,2021

Sunrise .... 6.32am

DAY
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday

TEMP.
26/15

25/16
26/14
25/15
25/15
26/14

26/15

SYMBOLS WEATHER CONDITIONS

s

s

e

e

e

e

—

Chances of rains
Chances of rains
Chances of rains
Chances of light rains
Chances of light rains
Chances of rains

Partly cloudy

Sunset.....6.35pm

Page | 5



DATE DAY TEMP.
30th Nov,2021 Tuesday 24/16
1st Dec,2021 Wednesday 25/15
2nd Dec,2021 Thursday 24/15
3rd Dec,2021 Friday 25/16
4™ Dec,2021 Saturday 22/14
5th Dec, 2021 Sunday 24/16
6th Dec,2021 Monday 25/15

Sunrise...... 6.32am

——

-partly cloudy

717 -showers

/il -rains

-clear sky

KEY OF SCIENTIFIC WORDS USED
e  Most Places: Between 66% and 100%.
e Several Places: Between 33% and 66%
o Few Places: Between 0 and 33%

Robert  Kyalo Dominic

County Director Meteorological Services
Machakos County

s

s

s

s

e

i

Chances of rains
Chances of rains
Chances of rains
Chances of rains
Chances of rains
Partly cloudy

Partly cloudy

Sunset

SYMBOL WEATHER CONDITIONS

.....6.35pm
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