

## **REPUBLIC OF KENYA** MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTRY

KENYA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT MACHAKOS COUNTY METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE, P. O. Box 740-90100 Machakos, Kenya. Telephone: + 254-721384681, E-mail: cdmmachakos@meteo.go.ke, dominicrobert7@gmail.com.

When replying please quote

Ref: KMD/ MKS/FCST/ 5/2//11/5

Issue Date 29th November 2021.

## Weather review for last Few days 23rd Nov to 29th November2021.

Most parts of the county received rains .Ndithini received 90mm in 3days,Ikombe received 110mm in 3days Kibauni had 140mm in 3days among the areas which received good rains.

## Forecast for the next Seven days 30th November to 6th -December 2021

Most parts of the county will continue receiving some rains and showers though the amounts will reduce.

Matuu –Yatta Sub County					
Date	Day	Temp ( <sup>0</sup> C)	Symbols	Condition	
30th Nov 2021	Tuesday	27/18	۵	Partly cloudy	
1st Dec,2021	Wednesday	28/17		Chances of rain	
2nd Dec 2021	Thursday	30/17		Chances of rain	
3rd Dec,2021	Friday	30/19	in P	Chances of showers	
4 <sup>th</sup> Dec,2021	Saturday	29/20		Chances of showers	
5th Dec,2021	Sunday	30/16		Chances of rain	
6th Dec, 2021	Monday	29/17	۵	Partly cloudy	

Sunrise.....6:32 am

Sunset.....6:35pm

Masii – Mwala Sub-County					
Date	Day	Temp ( <sup>0</sup> C)	Symbols	Condition	
30th Nov,2021	Tuesday	24/17		Chances of showers	
1st Dec,2021	Wednesday	25/18		Chances of rain	
2nd Dec,2021	Thursday	23/17		Chances of rain	
3rd Dec,2021	Friday	26/17	1111	Chances of showers	
4 <sup>th</sup> Dec,2021	Saturday	28/13	1111	Chances of showers	
5th Dec,2021	Sunday	26/15		Chances of rain	
6th Dec, 2021	Monday	27/14	***	Partly cloudy	

Sunrise 6.32 a m

Sunset 6.35pm

Machakos – Machakos Sub County					
Date	Day	Temp ( <sup>0</sup> C)	Symbols	Condition	
30th Nov,2021	Tuesday	22/14		Chances of showers	
1st ,Dec 2021	Wednesday	23/16		Chances of showers	
2nd Dec,2021	Thursday	21/15		Chances of showers	
3rd Dec,2021	Friday	21/16		Chances of rain	
4 <sup>th</sup> Dec,2021	Saturday	23/13	<b>*</b>	Chances of showers	
5th Dec 2021	Sunday	23/16	*	Partly county	
6th Dec,2021	Monday	21/14		Partly cloudy	

Sunrise 6.32 a m

Sunset 6.35pm

Kangundo – Kangundo Sub County					
Date	Day	Temp ( <sup>0</sup> C)	condition	symbol	
30th Nov 2021	Tuesday	24/14	<u>المج</u>	Partly cloudy	
1st Dec,2021	Wednesday	25/16	۲ <u>۲</u>	Chances of rains	
2nd Dec,2021	Thursday	24/14	×~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Chances of rains	
3rd Dec, 2021	Friday	26/16		Chances of light rains	
4 <sup>th</sup> Dec,2021	Saturday	26/14		Chances of rains	
5th Dec,2021	Sunday	26/14	۵	Partly cloudy	
6th Dec,2021	Monday	26/14	۵	Partly cloudy	

Sunrise 6.32 a m

Sunset 6.35pm

TALA-MATUNGULU SUB-COUNTY						
DATE	DAY	TEMP.	SYMBOLS	WEATHER CONDITIONS		
30th Nov,2021	Tuesday	26/15		Chances of rains		
1st Dec,2021	Wednesday	25/16		Chances of rains		
2nd Dec,2021	Thursday	26/14	Č.	Chances of rains		
3rd Dec,2021	Friday	25/15		Chances of light rains		
4 <sup>th</sup> Dec,2021	Saturday	25/15		Chances of light rains		
5th Dec,2021	Sunday	26/14		Chances of rains		
6th Dec,2021	Monday	26/15	2	Partly cloudy		

Sunrise .... 6.32am

Sunset.....6.35pm

ATHI RIVER TOWNMAVOKO SUB-COUNTY					
DATE	DAY	TEMP.	SYMBOL	WEATHER CONDITIONS	
30th Nov,2021	Tuesday	24/16		Chances of rains	
1st Dec,2021	Wednesday	25/15		Chances of rains	
2nd Dec,2021	Thursday	24/15		Chances of rains	
3rd Dec,2021	Friday	25/16		Chances of rains	
4 <sup>th</sup> Dec,2021	Saturday	22/14		Chances of rains	
5th Dec, 2021	Sunday	24/16	ی	Partly cloudy	
6th Dec,2021	Monday	25/15	-	Partly cloudy	

Sunrise.....6.32am

Sunset.....6.35pm





-rains -clear sky

## KEY OF SCIENTIFIC WORDS USED

- Most Places: Between 66% and 100%.
- Several Places: Between 33% and 66%
- Few Places: Between 0 and 33%

Robert Kyalo Dominic

County Director Meteorological Services Machakos County